FEES POLICY

Fee payments:

Impact Gymsport Academy accepts internet banking.

Payment can be made via Internet Banking, into our bank account - ANZ Bank Account No:**06-05560-0039234-00** or at any branch of the ANZ bank. Please make sure you put your child's full name and FM invoice number when making a direct credit.

Enrollments:

Gymnasts are automatically rolled over from term to term. If you are not returning for the next term you must notify us via email cancelling the booking within the first week of the invoice having been sent out.

Gymnasts with unpaid fees after the due date will be **unenrolled** and their place opened up for a new member. This is necessary so we can plan for coaches and classes. We would be grateful for your consideration in regards to this.

Fees are due when a child is booked into a class. If a child turns up to his or her first class with unpaid fees, they will be unable to participate.

There is no discount on fees should a Gymnast need to finish early or arrive late as the club's operational costs are fixed regardless of Gymnast leaving early/starting late or missing a session. **There is no training on any public holiday**, no refunds or make up sessions should a public holiday fall on your day of training.

Places cannot be held if you choose not to attend for personal reasons, i.e. on holiday during term time. If you wish to secure your place, even in your absence, then you will need to pay for the time you are not attending, in advance, in line with due dates.

Term Length:

Fees are calculated on a **8 week term basis**. There are no refunds for withdrawal part way through a term.

Major Injury or Sickness:

There are no make-up sessions; this is to maintain our high standard of coaching and safety for all our Club Gymnasts in classes.

Gymnasts that miss training sessions due to injury or sickness are not entitled to a fee reduction. However, if a gymnast is sick or injured for longer than 3 weeks (with a medical certificate) a credit for that time missed may be credited towards next terms fees, upon application. Any such queries should be directed to - office@impactgymsport.co.nz

To represent the Club at any competition, club fees must be up to date. Should

gymnast not end up competing for any reason, there is no refund for the competition entry fee as the host clubs do not issue refunds. All Competion fees must be paid 1 month prior to the competion date. The amount must be paid in full, if fees are not received by the due date your child will be unable to attend.

Recreational Fees per term

Annual Membership Fee \$65. (charged in term 2)

Preschool	\$100
1 hour GFA	\$165
1.5 hour	\$240
2 hour \$260	
1 hour tumbling	\$165
1.5 hours tumbling	\$185

NOTES:

- We guarantee 8 weeks per term
- · 20% discount applies to second class
- 20% discount applies to 3rd and 4th siblings
- Private lesson: \$65 per hour
- Gym Hire: \$70/hour without coach \$90/hour including coach

Note: All fees are in NZD and include GST